Through Ganes O Through NATI ONAL COLLEG ATE ATHLETI C ASSOCI ATl ON

Nov. 28, 2015 WOVEN S VOLLEYBALL DI VI SION | NON- CONFERENCE RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX
NON OPPONENT NON- CONF ADJ. NON\-
Div I Div I DV I OPPONENT STRENGTH OF DV I RPI CONF
W L W L WN % SUCCESS SCHD RANK DV I RPI
Bi g Ten 1 1 3 1 1
14 t eans 0 0 124 35 . 7845 . 5899 . 5337 . 6245 . 6293
Pac- 12 2 2 2 2 2
12 t eans 0 0 97 31 . 7520 .5710 . 5370 . 6078 .6118
Big 12 4 3 4 3 3
9 teans 0 0 81 31 . 7244 . 5639 . 5281 . 5951 . 5976
Sout heast ern 5 5 8 4 4
13t eans 0 0 114 50 . 6879 . 5508 . 5177 . 5768 . 5797
West Coast 3 11 5 5 5
10t eans 0 0 90 31 . 7396 . 5124 . 5270 . 5729 . 5745
Atl antic Coast 6 6 6 6 6
15t eans 0 0 110 58 . 6488 . 5460 . 5257 . 5666 . 5690
Bi g East 10 7 11 7 7
10t eans 0 0 75 54 . 5731 . 5344 . 5083 . 5375 . 5392
M ssouri Vall ey 7 14 13 8 8
10t eans 0 O 85 52 . 6212 . 4999 . 5054 . 5316 . 5329
Bi g West 19 4 1 9 9
9 teams 0 O 51 60 . 4583 . 5525 . 5373 . 5252 . 5261
Mount ai n West 15 10 7 10 10
11t eans 0 O 75 66 . 5396 . 5127 .5183 . 5208 . 5217
AAC 8 17 14 11 11
11t eans 0 0 79 51 . 6077 . 4828 . 5001 . 5183 . 5183
Conf erence USA 13 13 18 12 12
13t eans 0 0 102 80 . 5551 . 5010 . 4923 .5123 . 5127
Col oni al 9 21 22 13 13
9 teans 0 0 71 53 . 5763 . 4752 . 4828 . 5024 . 5022
Sun Bel t 16 19 19 14 14
11t eans 0 0 71 62 . 5359 . 4823 . 4884 . 4972 . 4975
Bi g Sky 18 15 12 16 15
0 0 77 74 . 4844 . 4966 . 5075 . 4963 . 4971

12t eans



Through Ganes O Through NATI ONAL COLLEG ATE ATHLETI C ASSOCI ATl ON

Nov. 28, 2015 WOMVEN S VOLLEYBALL DI VI SION | NON- CONFERENCE RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX
NON OPPONENT NON- CONF ADJ. NON\-
Dv | Dv I DIV I OPPONENT STRENGTH OF DV Il RPI CONF
W L W L WN % SUCCESS SCHD RANK DV Il RPI
M d- Aneri can 26 8 9 15 16
12t eans 0 0 65 92 . 4118 . 5307 . 5148 . 4970 . 4969
Atlantic Sun 12 22 25 17 17
8 teans 0 0 67 52 . 5567 . 4747 L4777 . 4960 . 4949
Atlantic 10 17 16 20 18 18
10t eans 0 0 78 75 . 5149 . 4871 . 4838 . 4932 . 4936
Hori zon 14 27 16 19 19
9 teans 0 0 71 56 . 5502 . 4475 . 4985 . 4860 . 4852
Western Athletic 25 9 15 20 20
8 teans 0 O 47 64 .4134 . 5128 . 4995 . 4846 . 4846
Summit League 24 12 10 21 21
9 teans 0 O 53 77 .4141 . 5039 . 5105 . 4831 . 4833
Sout hern 11 29 28 22 22
9 teans 0 O 68 56 . 5572 . 4295 . 4706 L4717 L4711
I vy League 22 24 17 23 23
8 teans 0 O 36 45 . 4389 . 4623 . 4972 . 4652 . 4650
Sout hl and 23 23 23 24 24
13t eans 0 O 80 100 L4231 . 4698 . 4817 .4611 . 4607
oveC 29 18 21 26 25
12t eans 0 O 54 112 . 3318 . 4827 . 4836 . 4452 . 4444
Patri ot 20 28 31 25 26
9 teans 0 0 51 65 . 4418 . 4375 . 4664 . 4458 . 4435
Bi g South 21 30 27 27 27
10t eans 0 0 62 82 . 4393 . 4254 . 4712 . 4403 . 4389
Aneri ca East 30 20 24 28 28
7 teans 0 0 32 78 . 3041 . 4800 . 4784 . 4356 . 4328
Nor t heast 27 31 26 29 29
8 teans 0 0 42 76 . 3519 . 4108 . 4714 L4112 . 4079
Metro Atlantic 28 32 32 30 30
0 O 39 75 . 3409 . 3827 . 4474 . 3884 . 3813

10t eans



Through Ganes O Through

Nov. 28,

M d- East ern
13teans

Sout hwest ern
10t eamns

2015

NON
Div I
W L

0

0

4

Div I
W L

25 157

7 129

NATI ONAL COLLEGQ ATE ATHLETI C ASSCCI ATI ON
WOMEN S VOLLEYBALL DI VI SI ON

D Vv
WN %

31
. 1491

32
. 0389

NON- CONFERENCE RATI NG PERCENTAGE
OPPONENT

OPPONENT STRENGTH OF

SUCCESS
26
. 4489

25
. 4526

SCHD
29
. 4698

30
. 4668

I NDEX

NON- CONF
DV I RP
RANK
31

. 3792

32
. 3527

ADJ. NO\-
CONF
DV I RP
31
. 3758

32
. 3457



