Through Games Of Through

## NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

Nov. 28, 2015 WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

	Di	ON v I L	Div W		DIV I WIN %	OPPONENT SUCCESS	OPPONENT STRENGTH OF SCHD	NON-CONF DIV I RPI RANK	ADJ. NON- CONF DIV I RPI
Big Ten 14 teams	0	0	124	35	1 .7845	1 .5899	3 .5337	.6245	1 .6293
Pac-12 12 teams	0	0	97	31	2 .7520	2 .5710	2 .5370	.6078	.6118
Big 12 9 teams	0	0	81	31	4 .7244	3 .5639	4 .5281	5951	3 .5976
Southeastern 13 teams	0	0	114	50	5 .6879	5 .5508	8 .5177	4 .5768	4 .5797
West Coast 10 teams	0	0	90	31	3 .7396	11 .5124	5 .5270	5 . 5729	5 .5745
Atlantic Coast 15 teams	0	0	110	58	6 .6488	6 .5460	6 .5257	5666	6 .5690
Big East 10 teams	0	0	75	54	10 .5731	7 .5344	11 .5083	7 .5375	7 .5392
Missouri Valley 10 teams	0	0	85	52	7 .6212	14 .4999	13 .5054	8 .5316	8 .5329
Big West 9 teams	0	0	51	60	19 .4583	4 .5525	1 .5373	9 .5252	9 .5261
Mountain West 11 teams	0	0	75	66	15 .5396	10 .5127	7 .5183	10 .5208	10 .5217
AAC 11 teams	0	0	79	51	8 .6077	17 .4828	14 .5001	11 .5183	11 .5183
Conference USA 13 teams	0	0	102	80	13 .5551	13 .5010	18 .4923	12 .5123	12 .5127
Colonial 9 teams	0	0	71	53	9 .5763	21 .4752	22 .4828	13 .5024	13 .5022
Sun Belt 11 teams	0	0	71	62	16 .5359	19 .4823	19 .4884	14 .4972	14 .4975
Big Sky 12 teams	0	0	77	74	18 .4844	15 .4966	12 .5075	16 .4963	15 .4971

Through Games Of Through

## NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

Nov. 28, 2015 WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

	NON Div I W L	Div I W L	DIV I OPPONENT WIN % SUCCESS	OPPONENT STRENGTH OF SCHD	NON-CONF DIV I RPI RANK	ADJ. NON- CONF DIV I RPI
Mid-American 12 teams	0 0	65 92	26 8 .4118 .5307	9 .5148	15 .4970	16 .4969
Atlantic Sun 8 teams	0 0	67 52	12 22 .5567 .4747	25 . 4777	17 .4960	17 .4949
Atlantic 10 10 teams	0 0	78 75	17 16 .5149 .4871	20 .4838	18 .4932	18 .4936
Horizon 9 teams	0 0	71 56	14 27 .5502 .4475	16 .4985	19 .4860	19 .4852
Western Athletic 8 teams	0 0	47 64	25 9 .4134 .5128	15 .4995	20 .4846	20 .4846
Summit League 9 teams	0 0	53 77	24 12 .4141 .5039	10 .5105	21 .4831	21 .4833
Southern 9 teams	0 0	68 56	11 29 .5572 .4295	28 .4706	22 .4717	22 .4711
Ivy League 8 teams	0 0	36 45	22 24 .4389 .4623	17 .4972	23 .4652	23 .4650
Southland 13 teams	0 0	80 100	23 .4231 .4698	23 .4817	.4611	24 .4607
OVC 12 teams	0 0	54 112	29 18 .3318 .4827	. 4836	26 .4452	25 .4444
Patriot 9 teams	0 0	51 65	20 28 .4418 .4375	31 .4664	25 .4458	26 .4435
Big South 10 teams	0 0	62 82	21 30 .4393 .4254	27 .4712	27 .4403	27 .4389
America East 7 teams	0 0	32 78	30 20 .3041 .4800	24 .4784	28 .4356	28 .4328
Northeast 8 teams	0 0	42 76	27 31 .3519 .4108	26 .4714	29 .4112	29 .4079
Metro Atlantic 10 teams	0 0	39 75	28 32 .3409 .3827	32 .4474	30 .3884	30 .3813

Through Games Of Through

## NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

Nov. 28, 2015 WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

	NO	N					OPPONENT	NON-CONF	ADJ. NON-
	Div	Div I		<i>7</i> I	DIV I	OPPONENT	STRENGTH OF	DIV I RPI	CONF
	W	L	W	L	WIN %	SUCCESS	SCHD	RANK	DIV I RPI
Mid-Eastern 13 teams	0	0	25	157	31 .1491	26 .4489	29 .4698	31 .3792	31 .3758
Southwestern 10 teams	8	4	7	129	32 .0389	25 .4526	30 .4668	32 .3527	32 .3457